VEHICLE THEFT ANALYSIS - THEFTS

COUNTIES
Allegany
Anne Arundel

Baltimore County
Baltimore City
Calvert County
Caroline County
Carroll County

Cecil County
Charles County
Dorchester County
Frederick County
Garrett County
Harford County
Howard County
Kent County
Montgomery County
Prince George’s County
Queen Anne’s County
St. Mary’s County
Somerset County
Talbot County
Washington County
Wicomico County
Worcester County

Statewide Agencies

TOTAL

January - December 2016 vs. 2015

2016 2015 Total (+/-)
44 49 -5
622 629 -7
2,070 1,770 300
5,336 5,541 -205
41 37 4
27 18 9
65 52 13
153 123 30
167 207 -40
41 51 -10
118 110 8
14 9 5
90 108 -18
306 208 98
6 3 3
872 768 104
3,371 3,431 -60
17 21 -4
71 69
15 11
14 14
227 175 52
96 96
32 28
32 36 -4
13,847 13,564 283

(+1)

-10%
-1%
17%
-4%
11%
50%
25%
24%
-19%
-20%
7%
56%
-17%
47%
100%
14%
-2%
-19%
3%
36%
0%
30%
0%
14%

-11%

2%

1994 2016
38,194 13,847

The Vehicle Theft Prevention Council and Vehicle Theft Prevention Fund was
established in 1994 — The first Vehicle Theft Prevention Grants were awarded in 1995:

Reduction Economic Savings

24,347 - 64% $186,984,960@%$7,680(2016 UCR Value)




