VEHICLE THEFT ANALYSIS - THEFTS

	January - Decer	mber 2016 vs. 201	15		
COUNTIES	2016	2015	Total (+/-)	(+/-)	
Allegany	44	49	-5	-10%	
Anne Arundel	622	629	-7	-1%	
Baltimore County	2,070	1,770	300	17%	
Baltimore City	5,336	5,541	-205	-4%	
Calvert County	41	37	4	11%	
Caroline County	27	18	9	50%	
Carroll County	65	52	13	25%	
Cecil County	153	123	30	24%	
Charles County	167	207	-40	-19%	
Dorchester County	41	51	-10	-20%	
Frederick County	118	110	8	7%	
Garrett County	14	9	5	56%	
Harford County	90	108	-18	-17%	
Howard County	306	208	98	47%	
Kent County	6	3	3	100%	
Montgomery County	872	768	104	14%	
Prince George's County	3,371	3,431	-60	-2%	
Queen Anne's County	17	21	-4	-19%	
St. Mary's County	71	69	2	3%	
Somerset County	15	11	4	36%	
Talbot County	14	14	0	0%	
Washington County	227	175	52	30%	
Wicomico County	96	96	0	0%	
Worcester County	32	28	4	14%	
Statewide Agencies	32	36	-4	-11%	
TOTAL	13,847	13,564	283	2%	
The Vehicle Theft Preve established in 1994 – T	ention Council and	Vehicle Theft	Prevention Fund was Grants were awarded in	n 1995.	
<u>1994</u> <u>2016</u>	Reduction		Economic Savings		
38,194 13,847	24,347 – 64%		\$186,984,960@\$7,680(2016 UCR Value)		
			-		